

Operator Accreditation Fee Schedule and Vehicle Declaration

Please indicate which Operator Accreditation (OA) categories are applicable.

Please note:

- if there are two or more categories where the OA is held in exactly the same name, only the highest fee is payable
- holders of Provisional level Taxi and Limousine OA can only be renewed for one year
- full OA can be issued from one to five years, in multiples of one year periods. Should you choose to renew your OA for more than one year, the fee is calculated by multiplying the annual fee by the number of years chosen
 - where indicated, the number of vehicles refers to the maximum number of vehicles used at any one time in each year to provide that service category.

Operator Accreditation Category/Service type	Fee per year
Taxi Services (this fee is in addition to the service licence fee, if applicable)	\$176.95 Provisional max one year
Exempted Taxi (this fee is in addition to the service licence fee, if applicable)	\$89.05 Provisional max one year
Limousine Services (this fee is in addition to the service licence fee, if applicable)	\$176.95 Provisional max one year
Urban and Minor Scheduled Services	\$176.95
School Scheduled Services – Prescribed Services (Government Funded)	NIL
School Scheduled Services – Unfunded/Non-Declared Area	\$176.95
School Scheduled Services – Unfunded/Declared Area	\$176.95
Long Distance Scheduled Services	\$176.95
General Services [includes Charter, Tourist (General and Off-Road), Accommodation Transfer Services, Tourist Transfer Services and any undefined public passenger services]	
One - 10 vehicles	\$354.65
11 or more vehicles	\$1775.05
Motorcycle Tourist Services	
One - 10 vehicles	\$354.65
11 or more vehicles	\$1775.05
Courtesy Transport Services *	\$176.95
Community Transport Services *	\$176.95
Choose highest fee selected if more than one category is held (fee per year)	\$
Amount to be paid (highest amount x period of issue) For provisional operator accreditation fees, refer to form F4539 CFD.	\$

* Fees for courtesy and community services are waived for charitable and community organisations receiving a registration concession fee.

Operator's Name/s

Operator Accreditation Number

Signature

Date / /

(Only one owner/partner/director to sign)

This declaration is to be attached to your Operator Accreditation Renewal Application.

Privacy statement: The Department of Transport and Main Roads is collecting the information on this form to assist in renewing your operator accreditation. The collection of this information is in accordance with the *Transport Operations (Passenger Transport) Act 1994.* Authorised departmental officers will have access to this information and your personal information will not be disclosed to any other third party without your consent unless required to do so by law.